

CS no. 10/23

S S Associates VS Ashok Kumar Gupta & Ors.

06.01.2023

**Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Ashok Bhudhiraja and Sh. Mehul Gupta, Ld
counsels for plaintiff.

Heard.

Summons for settlement of issues be issued to the
defendant on filing of PF, RC and speed post and notice of the
application U/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC, returnable for **04.02.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
06.01.2023