

S S ASSOCIATES Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

04.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ashok Budhiraja, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant Ashok Kumar Gupta has been served but he is not present this time. Let him file written statement within the mandatory period from the date of service with advance copy to Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Other defendants are unserved with the report that they are out of country. However, it is submitted by Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff that these defendants are evading the process of the court intentionally and deliberately.

Heard.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant no. 2 to 4 on filing of PF/RC, affixation as well as dasti is also given, returnable for **04.03.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
04.02.2023