

S S ASSOCIATES Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta alongwith Sh. Ashok Budhiraja, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. C B Bansal Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4
alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed the replication. Copy
supplied to all the parties.

Application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of
plaintiff against defendant no. 1 only. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete, put up the matter for
admission/denial, for framing of issues and arguments on U/o 12
Rule 6 CPC on **01.12.2023**.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
25.09.2023