

CS no. 10/23

S S ASSOCIATES Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay K Gupta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 to 4.

Judgment of Hon'ble High Court filed by ld counsel for plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Further arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Previous cost not paid.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant no.2 to 4 that his client is suffering from back problem. Today neither the cost has been paid nor any application for waiver of cost has been moved. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that defence may be struck off.

Keeping in view the submissions, the cost is enhanced to Rs. 10,000/- to be paid by each defendants as per the last order.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date for examination U/o 10 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on **18.03.2024**.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
15.01.2024