

CS 10/23
S S ASSOCIATES
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

25.09.2024

Present : Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta, Mr. Mehul Gupta and Mr. Ashok Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Sahil Mudgal and Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.2 to 4.

An application U/O I Rule 10 CPC already filed on behalf of the defendant no.3, namely, Manisha Daral for striking of her name from the array of parties in the present suit. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application, if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for defendant no.3.

Part arguments heard on the application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by the plaintiff.

At request, put up for filing of reply/ further arguments on **19.11.2024** along-with connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.09.2024