

CS 10/23
S S ASSOCIATES
Vs.
ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

05.03.2025

Regular stenographer is on half-day leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Joined through VC)

Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
nos.2 to 4.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for further arguments on application U/O XII
Rule 6 CPC on **19.04.2025** along-with the connected
matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2025